

\232

SLP(C)No. 10081 OF 2005  
ITEM No.23

Court No. 9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10081/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in AS 298/97  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PUTHENPURAYIL KUMARAN (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHEMMINIYAN VALAPPIL APPA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.K.S. Menon,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

50% of the amount in dispute be deposited with the Trial Court within a period of six weeks.  
On deposit of the said amount, recovery of the balance amount shall be stayed.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master