

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10081/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in AS No. 298/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PUTHENPURAYIL KUMARAN (D) TH. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHEMMINIYAN VALAPPIL APPA (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH I.A.4(appln. For bringing on record the LRS.of deceased
petitioner No.1)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. MKS Menon, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.-on-record.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.4/10, has been filed on behalf of
the petitioners for substitution of the LRS. Of the
petitioner No.1, who died on 30th July, 2010, during
the pendency of this matter.

Having heard learned counsel for the
respective parties, we allow the same and direct
that the heirs of the petitioner No.1, mentioned in
paragraph 2 of the application, be substituted as
petitioners in his place. The Registry is
directed to take steps accordingly.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master