

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10081/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in AS No.298/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PUTHENPURAYIL KUMARAN (D) TH. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHEMMINIYAN VALAPPIL APPA (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(with office report on default)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted
to the Counsel for the petitioner to file proper
application to state the fact that the legal
representatives of deceased petitioner No.2 are
already on record, failing which the petition
shall stand dismissed.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master